• that the consolidated financial statements, prepared in accordance with UK-adopted International

Accounting Standards in conformity with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006, give a true
and fair view of the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit or loss of the group; and

• the parent company financial statements which have been prepared in accordance with United
Kingdom Accounting Standards comprising FRS 101 ‘Reduced Disclosure Framework’ and
applicable law, give a true and fair view of the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit or loss
of the parent company: and

• the Strategic Report and Directors' Report include a fair review of the development and
performance of the business and the position of the Company and the undertakings included in
the consolidation taken as a whole, together with a description of the principal risks and
uncertainties that they face.

Consolidated income statement

For the 52 weeks ended 26 March 2022

52 weeks ended 26 March 2022 52 weeks ended 27 March 2021

Note

Before
adjusted

items
£ million

Adjusted
items1

£ million

Total

£ million

Before
adjusted

items
£ million

Adjusted

items1
£ million

Total

£ million
Revenue 3 82.5 – 82.5 85.8 – 85.8
Cost of sales  (54.9) – (54.9) (63.3) – (63.3)
Gross profit  27.6 – 27.6 22.5 – 22.5
Administrative expenses  (16.0) 1.9 (14.1) (23.3) (2.6) (25.9)
Other income  – – – 2.0 – 2.0
Impairment losses on receivables  (0.5) – (0.5) (1.0) – (1.0)
Profit/(loss) from operations 3 11.1 1.9 13.0 0.2 (2.6) (2.4)
Finance costs 5 (3.1) 1.2 (1.9) (8.9) (10.3) (19.2)
Finance income 5 – – – 0.2 – 0.2
Profit /(loss) before taxation  8.0 3.1 11.1 (8.5) (12.9) (21.4)
Taxation  1.0 – 1.0 (0.1) – (0.1)
Profit/(loss) for the period  9.0 3.1 12.1 (8.6) (12.9) (21.5)
Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to equity holders of
the parent

9.0

3.1

12.1

(8.6)

(12.9)

(21.5)

Profit/(loss) per share
Basic 8   1.6p   (5.7)p
Diluted 8   1.6p   (5.7)p

1  Includes adjusted costs (property costs, restructuring costs and impairment charges) and movement on warrant options. Adjusted items are considered to be one-off or